
2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL

Marked Catalog

Event 
Number/Type

Event
Date

Herding 
Program

Catalog Markings:     1/90/H = 1st place/score 90/HIT
                                     2/89/R = 2nd place/score 89/RHIT
                                     NC/88 = Non-competitive/score 88
                                     NQ = Non-qualifying, NQ/64 = Non-qualifying/score 64
                                     ABS = Absent, EXC = Excused, DQD= Disqualified
                                     AltNoRun = Alternate Entry Did Not Run

Sponsor/Location

5/28/2019

NR = Non-Regular
EXHIBIT = For Exhibition Only
DidNotRun = No Recorded Result

2019491001 All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington5/25/2019 AKC

PackLeader Farm  Gig Harbor, WASheep

Terry Workman 13801 Roca Road, Bennett, NE 68317-2239Judges:

John Holman 415 N Clay Ave, Clay Center, NE 68933

Linda Bell 664 Pearce Rd, Port Angeles, WA 98362

2019491002 All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington5/25/2019 AKC

PackLeader Farm  Gig Harbor, WACattle/Ducks

Terry Workman 13801 Roca Road, Bennett, NE 68317-2239Judges:

John Holman 415 N Clay Ave, Clay Center, NE 68933

2019491003 All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington5/26/2019 AKC

PackLeader Farm  Gig Harbor, WASheep

John Holman 415 N Clay Ave, Clay Center, NE 68933Judges:

Linda Bell 664 Pearce Rd, Port Angeles, WA 98362

2019491004 All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington5/26/2019 AKC

PackLeader Farm  Gig Harbor, WACattle/Ducks

John Holman 415 N Clay Ave, Clay Center, NE 68933Judges:

Linda Bell 664 Pearce Rd, Port Angeles, WA 98362

2019491005 All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington5/27/2019 AKC

PackLeader Farm  Gig Harbor, WAAll Stock

Terry Workman 13801 Roca Road, Bennett, NE 68317-2239Judges:

Linda Bell 664 Pearce Rd, Port Angeles, WA 98362

Page 1 of 23Licensee: Witte HOTS!! 2019



Trial Committee

Trial Chairperson 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande, OR 97850 - dreamcatcheracd@aol.comToni Crites

Co-Trial Chairperson Teresa Brown

Trial Secretary P.O. Box 1573, Bellevue, NE 68005 - gaelyncot@aol.comBarbara Witte

Chief Stock Handler Barbara Davenport

Chief Steward Charlotte Dietsch

Course Director Stephen Weigley

Technical Support Pamela Frost
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491001Sheep

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse PT PreTrial  

1201Q CH Mysterious Blue du Chaateau Rocher  (Batsy)

Reg# DN47075604, DOB: 7/11/2016,  Beauceron,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Karia Davis  Sire: CH Jaeger Blue du Chateau 

Rocher   Dam: GCH Desdemona du Chateau Rocher  Owner(s): Karla Davis, 22470 Avenue 340, Woodlake CA  93288   

Handler: Pamela Frost

1202Q Montana Blue Sky Malcom  (Malcom)

Reg# DN47404203, DOB: 6/10/2016,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Debbie Russell  Sire: KS Ranch 

Montana Blue Sky   Dam: Danbar's Singular Sensation  Owner(s): Rachel Gebhart, 12002 Rosevelt Way NE - Apt C103, 

Seattle WA  98125   Handler: Rachel Gebhart

1203Q Shalalmar American Graffiti BN NA NAJ TKN CGC  (Stevie)

Reg# DN50606502, DOB: 6/29/2017,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Susan G Beacham & Lindsay A 

Beacham  Sire: GCH CH Wistwin Shalamar Coeur D'Alene   Dam: Shalamar Love American Style  Owner(s): Larry 

Newby, Gloria Newby 21911 26th St E, Lake Tapps WA  98391   Handler: Larry Newby

1204Q Downriver Blue Trucker  (Trucker)

Reg# DN56413201, DOB: 5/19/2018,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Janet L Leach  Sire: Shadybrooks 

Rook   Dam: Shadybrooks Callie Jr RN HIAs HSAc  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

1205Q Prim Lewirot  (Prim)

Reg# WS57241901, DOB: 9/9/2016,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Angieszka Gesinowska  Sire: Massimo von 

Chambala BH AD IPO3   Dam: Tosi Lewirot  Owner(s): Charlotte Dietsch, Tracy Chavez 23011 96th St. E., Buckley 

WA  98321   Handler: Barbara Davenport

1206Q Frost-King Ella, Games To Be Won!  (Ella)

Reg# WS58943402, DOB: 11/22/2017,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: GCHG CH HC Baar's Oh, 

The Places You'll Go! CD BN RN   Dam: Am/Can CH HC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 

23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

1207NQ CH SnoValley High Flyer NAP OFP RATO CGC TKI  (Benny)

Reg# DN43386603, DOB: 7/24/2015,  Collie (Rough),  Sex: M,   Breeder: Mary & Terry Cox  Sire: GCH Blu Ridge 

Make Way   Dam: Ch Belfair SnoValley Dream On  Owner(s): Heidi Webster, Gary Webster, Mary & Terry Cox 14751 

N Kelsey St, Suite 105 #394, Monroe WA  98272   Handler: Gary Webster

1208NQ Belfair Colebrae Perpetual Motion RA OA AXJ NF  (Tempest)

Reg# DN43763401, DOB: 6/11/2015,  Collie (Rough),  Sex: F,   Breeder: Alene Evans, Jennifer Laik  Sire: Blu Ridge 

Belfair Beyond the Sea   Dam: Celebrae Belfair Girls Night Out  Owner(s): Chelsea Bloomberg, Alene Evans, Jennifer 

Laik 14120 NE 183rd St, Unit 205, Woodinville WA  98072   Handler: Chelsea Bloomberg

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Started  

1301NQ GCH Pentangle's All That Jazz HSAs NA OAJ OF RI CGC  (Roxie)

Reg# DN35524903, DOB: 3/31/2012,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Debra Thomas DVM  Sire: CH Britannia Back 

To The Future VCD1 PT RE AX AXJ   Dam: CH Pentangle's If You Please HSAsd  Owner(s): Wanda Packard, 12222 SE 

22nd Ave, Milwaukie OR  97222   Handler: Wanda Packard

1302NQ Kurpas N LnR Rig B's JoJo HSAs  (JoJo)

Reg# DN50718901, DOB: 7/15/2017,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Cheryl & John Kurpas  Sire: Kurpas 

Forgotten Harvest   Dam: Ch Kurpas' Unanswered Prayer  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, Rita Favreau 2945 Slivkoff Dr, 

Escondido CA  92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

130380 Baywind's Saltwater Cowboy  (Stetson)

Reg# DN40968501, DOB: 10/20/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Wendy Waggoner & Alan Croook  

Sire: GCH CH Hearthside Nothin' To Lose RN CGC   Dam: GCH CH Baywinds Major Attraction RA  Owner(s): Bruce 

McPhee, 1635 North End Rd, Salt Spring Island BC  V8K1C6   Handler: Kristin Thomson

13041/91.5/H Holman's Can't Have Just One of Chesta's Callaway  (Tater)

Reg# DN50025816, DOB: 4/10/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: Holman's Ben   Dam: 

Holman's Meg  Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491001Sheep

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Started  

13053/89 Moxee  (Moxee)

Reg# PAL274816, DOB: 6/5/2018,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Unknown  Sire: Unknown   Dam: Unknown  

Owner(s): Annette Hoffmann, PO Box 462, Olympia WA  98507   Handler: Annette Hoffmann

13065/88.5 GCH MACH HCH Bijou Get Over It UD TD HXCs MX MXJ  (Demi)

Reg# DN29659310, DOB: 1/4/2011,  Briard,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Wolfram  Sire: CH Popsakadoo Déjà vu Bono   

Dam: OTCH HC CH Bijou All Flash No Cash UDX HXCs HSAs AX OAJ RA  Owner(s): Carol Wolfram, 10114 NE 4th St., 

Vancouver WA  98664   Handler: Carol Wolfram

13072/89.5 RiverRun's Kaboom! PT HSDs CGC TKA  (JoJo)

Reg# DN40049201, DOB: 6/22/2014,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Mark Hansen & Amy Hansen  Sire: Astra Taz 

HSAs   Dam: CH RiverRuns Kashmere  Owner(s): Sandy Birdsall, Amy Hansen PO Box 521, Hobart WA  98025   

Handler: Barbara Davenport

13084/89 Brie Dasch  (Brie)

Reg# PAL265514, DOB: 12/29/2014,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Unknown  Sire: Unknown   Dam: Unknown  

Owner(s): Susan Dasch, 110 W Green Valley Rd., Oak Harbor WA  98277   Handler: Susan Dasch

130979 CLK Callie  (Callie)

Reg# DN46461801, DOB: 5/10/2010,  Australian Kelpie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Kelly S Orr  Sire: Links Jim Lincoln   Dam: 

CLK Dot  Owner(s): Toni Crites, 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande OR  97850   Handler: Toni Crites

131082.5 MACH Hob Nob Reign In Blood MXS MJA MXF  (Slayer)

Reg# DN23374408, DOB: 12/27/2008,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Janice DeMello & Gail Smith  Sire: Hob 

Nob Fusion   Dam: Hob Nob Electronic Attitude  Owner(s): Stacey Davila, 900 21st St NW, Puyallup WA  98371   

Handler: Stacey Davila

131179 Reverie's Gold Verbena  (Veena)

Reg# DN50440001, DOB: 7/14/2017,  Belgian Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jill A Miller  Sire: GCH Rolin Ridge 

Golden Grammy RE PT MS MXH HF   Dam: GCH Reverie's Backwoods Diva HSAsM CGC  Owner(s): Jill Miller, Melinda 

Galt 4803 196th St SE, Bothell WA  98012   Handler: Melinda Galt

131278 Spicewood Mysterius Shaded Light  (Mystic)

Reg# DN46704804, DOB: 7/19/2016,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nancy Reichs  Sire: Porgy Black Shadow of 

Unique Shaded Dream   Dam: Spicewood Cynamen Early Light  Owner(s): Barbara Claxton, 3518 Crystal Ridge Drive 

SE, Puyallup WA  98372   Handler: Barbara Claxton

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Intermediate  

14011/79.5 GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801, DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Aaron Brown, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Advanced  

1501NQ Shadybrook Callie JR HSAs JR RN HIAc  (Callie)

Reg# DN35728401, DOB: 11/18/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Delsman  Sire: Ch Downriver 

Blue Jim HS   Dam: Ch Hillhaven Journey to Shadybrook  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

15024/73 Contact Point White Dragon  (Haku)

Reg# DN26263705, DOB: 7/22/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Karen Moreaux  Sire: Alert of Lightfoot X   

Dam: Elian Nel  Owner(s): Heather Christensen, 10114 NE 4th St, Vancouver WA  98664   Handler: Carol Wolfram

1503NQ CH Littleflock For LNR Here Comes the Son HSAsMc HSAc HIAsc HXAsc  (Shadow)

Reg# DN32594801, DOB: 1/15/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Gaye Lynn Todd  Sire: DC Kurpas 

Redeemer for LnR   Dam: Ch Littleflodk Remember Me  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, 2945 Slivkoff Dr, Escondido CA  

92027   Handler: Larry Favreau
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491001Sheep

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Advanced  

1504NQ Cynamen With A Touch Of Faith  (Rory)

Reg# DN27744902, DOB: 5/11/2010,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Cindy Mendonca  Sire: DC Artisan Pastoral 

Victory   Dam: CH Cynamen Artisan Star Kissed RN HXAs  Owner(s): Barbara Claxton, 3518 Crystal Ridge Drive SE, 

Puyallup WA  98372   Handler: Barbara Claxton

1505NQ Dako Zephyr Kelvin's Hot For Ewe HSAsc HIAs HXAs  (Kelvin)

Reg# DN32256201, DOB: 10/13/2011,  Bouvier des Flandres,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Elizabeth Schaab, DeMaris & Arthur 

Brown  Sire: Dako Xephyr's Emrys CD RA HSAs HIAs HXAs   Dam: Dako Ekaterina  Owner(s): Elizabeth Schaab, 8171 

SE Millihanna Rd., Olalla WA  98359   Handler: Elizabeth Schaab

1506NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

15072/84 Rena's Charming Prince of Thieves  (Finn)

Reg# DN34846403, DOB: 3/25/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Nina Scott  Sire: Hisaws It's a Cinch 

For Gingerbread   Dam: Ch Rena's Revolutionary Victory  Owner(s): Annette Hoffmann, PO Box 462, Olympia WA  

98507   Handler: Annette Hoffmann

150869.5 Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

150966 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

1510NQ Baywind's Stealth Bomber VCD2 UD PUTD BN RE HSAsd HIAs AX AXJ OF CGC  (Stealth)

Reg# DN33625501, DOB: 5/14/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Alan & Wendy Waggoner  Sire: GCH 

Melody's Night Moves at Baywind RA CGC HXAs HSAd   Dam: Ch Windfall's Be Dazzled CDX RE HSAs CGC  Owner(s): 

Joan Armstrong, 14307 NE 257th St, Battle Ground WA  98604   Handler: Joan Armstrong

1511NQ MACH3 Westernesse Good to Go HXAsd AX AXJ NF  (Ki)

Reg# DN33365804, DOB: 4/3/2012,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Joyce Herie  Sire: Ch Sunburst Run N 

Fun NA NAJ HIAsd   Dam: Ch Westernesse Fun and Frolic HT AX AXJ  Owner(s): Kim Hansen, 3562 E. Howe St, 

Tacoma WA  98404   Handler: Kim Hansen

15123/75 CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

1513NQ Baywind's Ready For Takeoff PCDX TDX HIAd HXAs CGC  (Tracer)

Reg# DN33625507, DOB: 5/14/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Wendy Waggoner & Alan Crook  Sire: 

GCH Melody's Night Moves at Baywind RA HSAd HXAs CGC   Dam: CH Windfalls Be Dazzled PCDX BN RE HSAs  

Owner(s): Lisa Klein, 716 NE 160th Ave, Vancouver WA  98684   Handler: Lisa Klein

15145/72.5 Attra Dea's Sriracha Liswyn CD BN PCD RN HXAs  (Chili)

Reg# DN44339701, DOB: 10/31/2014,  Belgian Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Marla Williamson & Jordan Philpott  

Sire: CH Jet Black Hennessy   Dam: CH Liswyn's Z Hot Stuff  Owner(s): Linda Rolf, Don Rolf & Lisa Leffingwell 292 

Summers Rd., Centralia WA  98531   Handler: Linda Rolf

15151/90/R Holman's Tuck N Roll of Chesta's Callaway HSAsc HXAs HXBs  (Tucker)

Reg# DN46231606, DOB: 2/12/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: Mardan's Lee   Dam: 

Holman's Meg  Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491001Sheep

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Advanced  

1516NQ Rena's I'm a Believer of Merribrook TC HSAs HIAs PT CGCA  (Qwinn)

Reg# DN29967201, DOB: 1/16/2011,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nina Scott, Liz & Steve Gibson  Sire: 

CH Rena's Arrogant Red Light   Dam: CH Merribrooks Roses at Midnight  Owner(s): Connie Gohl, 37620 188th Avenue 

SE, Auburn WA  98092-8911   Handler: Connie Gohl

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse B Started  

2301NQ Silver Park Sullys Run Freya HSAs HSDs  (Freya)

Reg# DN55532101, DOB: 6/25/2013,  Australian Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Grace Harper & Thomas 

McManus  Sire: Silver Park Yawanna Bet   Dam: Silver Park Blue Cobietta  Owner(s): Jen Rice, 6215 47th Ave S, 

Seattle WA  98118   Handler: Jen Rice

23021/79 CBK MSP  (MSP)

Reg# DN54097002, DOB: 6/17/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Karen Child  Sire: Hank   Dam: Cam  Owner(s): 

Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse B Intermediate  

24012/85 GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801, DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Aaron Brown, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

24021/89 Contact Point White Dragon  (Haku)

Reg# DN26263705, DOB: 7/22/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Karen Moreaux  Sire: Alert of Lightfoot X   

Dam: Elian Nel  Owner(s): Heather Christensen, 10114 NE 4th St, Vancouver WA  98664   Handler: Carol Wolfram

2403NQ Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

24043/75 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse NR-A NR-Champ **Non-Regular Cours

9101NR/3/84 HC So-Lo Gunpowder N Lace HXAsd  (Lolly Pop)

Reg# DN26653504, DOB: 12/5/2009,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Alice Kapelos & Amendine Berry  

Sire: CH So-Lo N Greystones Rock HIAs   Dam: Lassic Pistol In A Petticoat HXAds HXAc  Owner(s): Alice Kapelos, 

10915 Eustis Hunt Rd. E., Graham WA  98338-8857   Handler: Alice Kapelos

9102NR/2/88. HC Holman's Make It So of Chesta's Callaway PT HSAc HXAcds HXBc  (Maker)

Reg# DN38499401, DOB: 12/4/2013,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: B J Roy   Dam: Molly  

Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright

9103NR/1/89. Miss Madison Rae RAE HSAs HSBs HIAds HXAs  (Maddie)

Reg# PAL252231, DOB: 1/19/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Doren & Danielle Wolf  Sire: White Diamond 

Pete   Dam: Floss  Owner(s): Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491001Sheep

HIT/RHIT -  Event: 2019491001

91.5HIT : 

1304   Course A  Started  Sheep

Holman's Can't Have Just One of Chesta's Callaway (Tater)

90.0RHIT: 

1515   Course A  Advanced  Sheep

Holman's Tuck N Roll of Chesta's Callaway (Tucker)
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491002Cattle/Ducks

Cattle Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Started  

6301NQ Austlyn's Thisaway Thataway  (Tandie)

Reg# DN37143202, DOB: 6/9/2013,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Lynda Rocksvold  Sire: Aquila's Ready 

Aim Fire   Dam: Austlyn's Lifes a Song  Owner(s): Marilyn Bell, 3762 Sooke Rd, Victoria BC  V9C 4B8   Handler: 

Marilyn Bell

Cattle Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Intermediate  

6401NQ Dako Zephyr Kelvin's Hot For Ewe HSAsc HIAs HXAs  (Kelvin)

Reg# DN32256201, DOB: 10/13/2011,  Bouvier des Flandres,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Elizabeth Schaab, DeMaris & Arthur 

Brown  Sire: Dako Xephyr's Emrys CD RA HSAs HIAs HXAs   Dam: Dako Ekaterina  Owner(s): Elizabeth Schaab, 8171 

SE Millihanna Rd., Olalla WA  98359   Handler: Elizabeth Schaab

Cattle Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Advanced  

6501NQ CH Littleflock For LNR Here Comes the Son HSAsMc HSAc HIAsc HXAsc  (Shadow)

Reg# DN32594801, DOB: 1/15/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Gaye Lynn Todd  Sire: DC Kurpas 

Redeemer for LnR   Dam: Ch Littleflodk Remember Me  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, 2945 Slivkoff Dr, Escondido CA  

92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

6502NQ Shadybrook Callie JR HSAs JR RN HIAc  (Callie)

Reg# DN35728401, DOB: 11/18/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Delsman  Sire: Ch Downriver 

Blue Jim HS   Dam: Ch Hillhaven Journey to Shadybrook  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

65031/66 CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

Ducks Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Started  

4301NQ Drifan Bound For Glory CD RAE HSAs HIAs  (Caleb)

Reg# DN21128502, DOB: 11/26/2007,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Vicki Northway  Sire: Ch Sua Mah 

Drifan Grand Occasion HSAsd HIAs   Dam: Drifan Whistle Stop HSAsd  Owner(s): Susan Powell, 14619 41st Ave Ct 

NW, Gig Harbor WA  98332   Handler: Susan Powell

43021/80 GCH DC Bijou I Got What It Takes CD BN GN RE HSAs HSCs HICs HXCs AX MXJ NF DN CGC  (KoKo)

Reg# DN37731405, DOB: 8/30/2013,  Briard,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Wolfram  Sire: GCHB CH Aladax's Divine 

Dream By Kaliphi RE HSAds HSCs HICs HXCs OA OAJ NF   Dam: GCH TC Bijou Get Over It VCD2 UD PCDX BN RE 

HSCs HXCs MXB MJB MXP MJPB XF T2B2  Owner(s): Gabrielle LaRoche, Carol Wolfram, Thom Wylie 555 Blue Sky 

Drive, Port Townsend WA  98368   Handler: Gabrielle LaRoche

43032/78 Lacycreek Risk Worth Taking  (Risk)

Reg# DN54255701, DOB: 8/7/2017,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Judy Decker & Dawn & Lars Holmberg  

Sire: Elbee There And Back Again   Dam: Lacycreek Love Me Like You Do  Owner(s): Clare Lovett, 1607 Lowama Ln. 

NE, Tacoma WA  98422   Handler: Clare Lovett

43043/72 Rena's Wish Upon A Star CDX RE HSAs NA NAJ NF RATO CGC  (Primrose)

Reg# DN34846404, DOB: 3/25/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nina Scott  Sire: Hisaws It's Cinch 

for Gingerbreed   Dam: CH Rena's Revolutionary Victory  Owner(s): April Stanke, 18144 E Clear Lake Blvd SE, Yelm 

WA  98597   Handler: April Stanke

4305NQ CLK Callie  (Callie)

Reg# DN46461801, DOB: 5/10/2010,  Australian Kelpie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Kelly S Orr  Sire: Links Jim Lincoln   Dam: 

CLK Dot  Owner(s): Toni Crites, 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande OR  97850   Handler: Toni Crites
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491002Cattle/Ducks

Ducks Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Advanced  

45011/84 CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

45022/81 Rena's Charming Prince of Thieves  (Finn)

Reg# DN34846403, DOB: 3/25/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Nina Scott  Sire: Hisaws It's a Cinch 

For Gingerbread   Dam: Ch Rena's Revolutionary Victory  Owner(s): Annette Hoffmann, PO Box 462, Olympia WA  

98507   Handler: Annette Hoffmann

4503NQ MACH3 Westernesse Good to Go HXAsd AX AXJ NF  (Ki)

Reg# DN33365804, DOB: 4/3/2012,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Joyce Herie  Sire: Ch Sunburst Run N 

Fun NA NAJ HIAsd   Dam: Ch Westernesse Fun and Frolic HT AX AXJ  Owner(s): Kim Hansen, 3562 E. Howe St, 

Tacoma WA  98404   Handler: Kim Hansen

4504NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

Ducks Judge: Workman, TerryCourse B Started  

5301NQ HC Pentangle's Dance in the Rain HXAsd HSDs  (Rainey)

Reg# DN33524902, DOB: 3/31/2012,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Debra Thomas DVM  Sire: CH Britannia 

Back to the Future   Dam: CH Pentangle's If You Please  Owner(s): Connie Hoffman, Vaughn Hoffman 6450 Crossing 

Place SW, Port Orchard WA  98367   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Ducks Judge: Workman, TerryCourse B Intermediate  

5401NQ Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

Ducks Judge: Workman, TerryCourse B Advanced  

5501NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

55022/86/R Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

55031/89/H Miss Madison Rae RAE HSAs HSBs HIAds HXAs  (Maddie)

Reg# PAL252231, DOB: 1/19/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Doren & Danielle Wolf  Sire: White Diamond 

Pete   Dam: Floss  Owner(s): Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

5504NQ DC Black Rose Done Talking v Chavez RN HSAdsc HSBds HIAds HXAds CA  (Tank)

Reg# WS40637604, DOB: 3/17/2012,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Charlotte Dietsch and Laura Rosinski  Sire: CH 

Bear Paw's Dax van Damme PT BH   Dam: CH Roslar's Laila of Black Rose PT RN CX JHD HSAs HTAD1s  Owner(s): 

Zack Chavez, Tracy Chavez & Charlotte Dietsch 6106 136th St E., Puyallup WA  98373   Handler: Barbara Davenport
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Event # 2019491002Cattle/Ducks

Ducks Judge: Workman, TerryCourse NR-A NR-Champ **Non-Regular Cours

9401NR/1/85 DC Black Rose Done Talking v Chavez RN HSAdsc HSBds HIAds HXAds CA  (Tank)

Reg# WS40637604, DOB: 3/17/2012,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Charlotte Dietsch and Laura Rosinski  Sire: CH 

Bear Paw's Dax van Damme PT BH   Dam: CH Roslar's Laila of Black Rose PT RN CX JHD HSAs HTAD1s  Owner(s): 

Zack Chavez, Tracy Chavez & Charlotte Dietsch 6106 136th St E., Puyallup WA  98373   Handler: Barbara Davenport

HIT/RHIT -  Event: 2019491002

89.0HIT : 

5503   Course B  Advanced  Ducks

Miss Madison Rae (Maddie)

86.0RHIT: 

5502   Course B  Advanced  Ducks

Cut'N Loose Starfire (Star)
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491003Sheep

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse PT PreTrial  

1201NQ Belfair Colebrae Perpetual Motion RA OA AXJ NF  (Tempest)

Reg# DN43763401, DOB: 6/11/2015,  Collie (Rough),  Sex: F,   Breeder: Alene Evans, Jennifer Laik  Sire: Blu Ridge 

Belfair Beyond the Sea   Dam: Celebrae Belfair Girls Night Out  Owner(s): Chelsea Bloomberg, Alene Evans, Jennifer 

Laik 14120 NE 183rd St, Unit 205, Woodinville WA  98072   Handler: Chelsea Bloomberg

1202Q CH Mysterious Blue du Chaateau Rocher  (Batsy)

Reg# DN47075604, DOB: 7/11/2016,  Beauceron,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Karia Davis  Sire: CH Jaeger Blue du Chateau 

Rocher   Dam: GCH Desdemona du Chateau Rocher  Owner(s): Karla Davis, 22470 Avenue 340, Woodlake CA  93288   

Handler: Pamela Frost

1203Q Montana Blue Sky Malcom  (Malcom)

Reg# DN47404203, DOB: 6/10/2016,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Debbie Russell  Sire: KS Ranch 

Montana Blue Sky   Dam: Danbar's Singular Sensation  Owner(s): Rachel Gebhart, 12002 Rosevelt Way NE - Apt C103, 

Seattle WA  98125   Handler: Rachel Gebhart

1204Q Prim Lewirot  (Prim)

Reg# WS57241901, DOB: 9/9/2016,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Angieszka Gesinowska  Sire: Massimo von 

Chambala BH AD IPO3   Dam: Tosi Lewirot  Owner(s): Charlotte Dietsch, Tracy Chavez 23011 96th St. E., Buckley 

WA  98321   Handler: Barbara Davenport

1205Q Frost-King Ella, Games To Be Won!  (Ella)

Reg# WS58943402, DOB: 11/22/2017,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: GCHG CH HC Baar's Oh, 

The Places You'll Go! CD BN RN   Dam: Am/Can CH HC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 

23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

1206ABS Shalalmar American Graffiti BN NA NAJ TKN CGC  (Stevie)

Reg# DN50606502, DOB: 6/29/2017,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Susan G Beacham & Lindsay A 

Beacham  Sire: GCH CH Wistwin Shalamar Coeur D'Alene   Dam: Shalamar Love American Style  Owner(s): Larry 

Newby, Gloria Newby 21911 26th St E, Lake Tapps WA  98391   Handler: Larry Newby

1207Q CH SnoValley High Flyer NAP OFP RATO CGC TKI  (Benny)

Reg# DN43386603, DOB: 7/24/2015,  Collie (Rough),  Sex: M,   Breeder: Mary & Terry Cox  Sire: GCH Blu Ridge 

Make Way   Dam: Ch Belfair SnoValley Dream On  Owner(s): Heidi Webster, Gary Webster, Mary & Terry Cox 14751 

N Kelsey St, Suite 105 #394, Monroe WA  98272   Handler: Gary Webster

1208Q Frost-King Eiko, Fun To Be Done!  (Eiko)

Reg# WS58943401, DOB: 11/22/2017,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: GCHG CH Baaar's Oh the 

Places You'll Go! CD BN RN   Dam: Am/Can CH HC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc XAsM  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE 

Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Started  

130174 Reverie's Gold Verbena  (Veena)

Reg# DN50440001, DOB: 7/14/2017,  Belgian Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jill A Miller  Sire: GCH Rolin Ridge 

Golden Grammy RE PT MS MXH HF   Dam: GCH Reverie's Backwoods Diva HSAsM CGC  Owner(s): Jill Miller, Melinda 

Galt 4803 196th St SE, Bothell WA  98012   Handler: Melinda Galt

13022/92.5 GCH MACH HCH Bijou Get Over It UD TD HXCs MX MXJ  (Demi)

Reg# DN29659310, DOB: 1/4/2011,  Briard,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Wolfram  Sire: CH Popsakadoo Déjà vu Bono   

Dam: OTCH HC CH Bijou All Flash No Cash UDX HXCs HSAs AX OAJ RA  Owner(s): Carol Wolfram, 10114 NE 4th St., 

Vancouver WA  98664   Handler: Carol Wolfram

13035/81.5 CLK Callie  (Callie)

Reg# DN46461801, DOB: 5/10/2010,  Australian Kelpie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Kelly S Orr  Sire: Links Jim Lincoln   Dam: 

CLK Dot  Owner(s): Toni Crites, 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande OR  97850   Handler: Toni Crites

130480.5 Baywind's Saltwater Cowboy  (Stetson)

Reg# DN40968501, DOB: 10/20/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Wendy Waggoner & Alan Croook  

Sire: GCH CH Hearthside Nothin' To Lose RN CGC   Dam: GCH CH Baywinds Major Attraction RA  Owner(s): Bruce 

McPhee, 1635 North End Rd, Salt Spring Island BC  V8K1C6   Handler: Kristin Thomson
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491003Sheep

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Started  

13054/82.5 GCH Pentangle's All That Jazz HSAs NA OAJ OF RI CGC  (Roxie)

Reg# DN35524903, DOB: 3/31/2012,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Debra Thomas DVM  Sire: CH Britannia Back 

To The Future VCD1 PT RE AX AXJ   Dam: CH Pentangle's If You Please HSAsd  Owner(s): Wanda Packard, 12222 SE 

22nd Ave, Milwaukie OR  97222   Handler: Wanda Packard

13061/93 Holman's Can't Have Just One of Chesta's Callaway  (Tater)

Reg# DN50025816, DOB: 4/10/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: Holman's Ben   Dam: 

Holman's Meg  Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright

1307NQ Kurpas N LnR Rig B's JoJo HSAs  (JoJo)

Reg# DN50718901, DOB: 7/15/2017,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Cheryl & John Kurpas  Sire: Kurpas 

Forgotten Harvest   Dam: Ch Kurpas' Unanswered Prayer  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, Rita Favreau 2945 Slivkoff Dr, 

Escondido CA  92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

1308ABS LaurelHills Freedom To Be PT  (Freedom)

Reg# DN40292107, DOB: 7/13/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Lisa McCann  Sire: GCH Blue Isless 

Bouree   Dam: CH LauraHills Limited Edition HSAs  Owner(s): Cynthia Jennings, 3412 111th Ave SE, Lake Stevens WA  

98258   Handler: Cynthia Jennings

1309NQ Spicewood Mysterius Shaded Light  (Mystic)

Reg# DN46704804, DOB: 7/19/2016,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nancy Reichs  Sire: Porgy Black Shadow of 

Unique Shaded Dream   Dam: Spicewood Cynamen Early Light  Owner(s): Barbara Claxton, 3518 Crystal Ridge Drive 

SE, Puyallup WA  98372   Handler: Barbara Claxton

13103/91 Carousel's How The West Was Won  (Kimber)

Reg# DN36606202, DOB: 4/16/2013,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Laurie Kudna & Catherine Shields  Sire: CH 

O'Neill Van Balerlo HS   Dam: GCH CH Carousel's The Wild Wild West PT NAJ  Owner(s): Theresa Marquardt, 10303 

NE 73rd St, Vancouver WA  98662   Handler: Theresa Marquardt

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Intermediate  

1401Moved Up GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801, DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Aaron Brown, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Advanced  

150179.5 Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

150278.5 Rena's I'm a Believer of Merribrook TC HSAs HIAs PT CGCA  (Qwinn)

Reg# DN29967201, DOB: 1/16/2011,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nina Scott, Liz & Steve Gibson  Sire: 

CH Rena's Arrogant Red Light   Dam: CH Merribrooks Roses at Midnight  Owner(s): Connie Gohl, 37620 188th Avenue 

SE, Auburn WA  98092-8911   Handler: Connie Gohl

150381.5 CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

150474 Attra Dea's Sriracha Liswyn CD BN PCD RN HXAs  (Chili)

Reg# DN44339701, DOB: 10/31/2014,  Belgian Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Marla Williamson & Jordan Philpott  

Sire: CH Jet Black Hennessy   Dam: CH Liswyn's Z Hot Stuff  Owner(s): Linda Rolf, Don Rolf & Lisa Leffingwell 292 

Summers Rd., Centralia WA  98531   Handler: Linda Rolf
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491003Sheep

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Advanced  

15054/88.5 MACH3 Westernesse Good to Go HXAsd AX AXJ NF  (Ki)

Reg# DN33365804, DOB: 4/3/2012,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Joyce Herie  Sire: Ch Sunburst Run N 

Fun NA NAJ HIAsd   Dam: Ch Westernesse Fun and Frolic HT AX AXJ  Owner(s): Kim Hansen, 3562 E. Howe St, 

Tacoma WA  98404   Handler: Kim Hansen

15062/92 Holman's Tuck N Roll of Chesta's Callaway HSAsc HXAs HXBs  (Tucker)

Reg# DN46231606, DOB: 2/12/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: Mardan's Lee   Dam: 

Holman's Meg  Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright

1507NQ CH Littleflock For LNR Here Comes the Son HSAsMc HSAc HIAsc HXAsc  (Shadow)

Reg# DN32594801, DOB: 1/15/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Gaye Lynn Todd  Sire: DC Kurpas 

Redeemer for LnR   Dam: Ch Littleflodk Remember Me  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, 2945 Slivkoff Dr, Escondido CA  

92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

15083/90 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

150976 GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

15101/93/R Contact Point White Dragon  (Haku)

Reg# DN26263705, DOB: 7/22/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Karen Moreaux  Sire: Alert of Lightfoot X   

Dam: Elian Nel  Owner(s): Heather Christensen, 10114 NE 4th St, Vancouver WA  98664   Handler: Carol Wolfram

15115/86.5 Shadybrook Callie JR HSAs JR RN HIAc  (Callie)

Reg# DN35728401, DOB: 11/18/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Delsman  Sire: Ch Downriver 

Blue Jim HS   Dam: Ch Hillhaven Journey to Shadybrook  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

1512NQ Cynamen With A Touch Of Faith  (Rory)

Reg# DN27744902, DOB: 5/11/2010,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Cindy Mendonca  Sire: DC Artisan Pastoral 

Victory   Dam: CH Cynamen Artisan Star Kissed RN HXAs  Owner(s): Barbara Claxton, 3518 Crystal Ridge Drive SE, 

Puyallup WA  98372   Handler: Barbara Claxton

151381.5 Baywind's Stealth Bomber VCD2 UD PUTD BN RE HSAsd HIAs AX AXJ OF CGC  (Stealth)

Reg# DN33625501, DOB: 5/14/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Alan & Wendy Waggoner  Sire: GCH 

Melody's Night Moves at Baywind RA CGC HXAs HSAd   Dam: Ch Windfall's Be Dazzled CDX RE HSAs CGC  Owner(s): 

Joan Armstrong, 14307 NE 257th St, Battle Ground WA  98604   Handler: Joan Armstrong

Move Ups:

1501NQ GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801,  DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Brown, Aaron, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse B Started  

23011/75 CBK MSP  (MSP)

Reg# DN54097002, DOB: 6/17/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Karen Child  Sire: Hank   Dam: Cam  Owner(s): 

Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

2302NQ Silver Park Sullys Run Freya HSAs HSDs  (Freya)

Reg# DN55532101, DOB: 6/25/2013,  Australian Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Grace Harper & Thomas 

McManus  Sire: Silver Park Yawanna Bet   Dam: Silver Park Blue Cobietta  Owner(s): Jen Rice, 6215 47th Ave S, 

Seattle WA  98118   Handler: Jen Rice
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491003Sheep

Sheep Judge: Holman, JohnCourse B Intermediate  

2401NQ Contact Point White Dragon  (Haku)

Reg# DN26263705, DOB: 7/22/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Karen Moreaux  Sire: Alert of Lightfoot X   

Dam: Elian Nel  Owner(s): Heather Christensen, 10114 NE 4th St, Vancouver WA  98664   Handler: Carol Wolfram

24023/73 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

24032/74.5 Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

24041/94.5/H GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801, DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Aaron Brown, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse NR-A NR-Champ **Non-Regular Cours

9101NR/1/93 HC Holman's Make It So of Chesta's Callaway PT HSAc HXAcds HXBc  (Maker)

Reg# DN38499401, DOB: 12/4/2013,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: B J Roy   Dam: Molly  

Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright

9102NR/2/91 Miss Madison Rae RAE HSAs HSBs HIAds HXAs  (Maddie)

Reg# PAL252231, DOB: 1/19/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Doren & Danielle Wolf  Sire: White Diamond 

Pete   Dam: Floss  Owner(s): Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

9103NR/3/86. HC So-Lo Gunpowder N Lace HXAsd  (Lolly Pop)

Reg# DN26653504, DOB: 12/5/2009,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Alice Kapelos & Amendine Berry  

Sire: CH So-Lo N Greystones Rock HIAs   Dam: Lassic Pistol In A Petticoat HXAds HXAc  Owner(s): Alice Kapelos, 

10915 Eustis Hunt Rd. E., Graham WA  98338-8857   Handler: Alice Kapelos

HIT/RHIT -  Event: 2019491003

94.5HIT : 

2404   Course B  Intermediate  Sheep

Echo's Prince of Denmark (Hamlet)

93.0RHIT: 

1510   Course A  Advanced  Sheep

Contact Point White Dragon (Haku)
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491004Cattle/Ducks

Cattle Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Started  

63011/80.5/R Austlyn's Thisaway Thataway  (Tandie)

Reg# DN37143202, DOB: 6/9/2013,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Lynda Rocksvold  Sire: Aquila's Ready 

Aim Fire   Dam: Austlyn's Lifes a Song  Owner(s): Marilyn Bell, 3762 Sooke Rd, Victoria BC  V9C 4B8   Handler: 

Marilyn Bell

6302NQ Downriver Blue Trucker  (Trucker)

Reg# DN56413201, DOB: 5/19/2018,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Janet L Leach  Sire: Shadybrooks 

Rook   Dam: Shadybrooks Callie Jr RN HIAs HSAc  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

Cattle Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Advanced  

6501NQ Shadybrook Callie JR HSAs JR RN HIAc  (Callie)

Reg# DN35728401, DOB: 11/18/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Delsman  Sire: Ch Downriver 

Blue Jim HS   Dam: Ch Hillhaven Journey to Shadybrook  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

6502NQ CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

65031/78 CH Littleflock For LNR Here Comes the Son HSAsMc HSAc HIAsc HXAsc  (Shadow)

Reg# DN32594801, DOB: 1/15/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Gaye Lynn Todd  Sire: DC Kurpas 

Redeemer for LnR   Dam: Ch Littleflodk Remember Me  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, 2945 Slivkoff Dr, Escondido CA  

92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Started  

4336Moved Up GCH DC Bijou I Got What It Takes CD BN GN RE HSAs HSCs HICs HXCs AX MXJ NF DN CGC  (KoKo)

Reg# DN37731405, DOB: 8/30/2013,  Briard,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Wolfram  Sire: GCHB CH Aladax's Divine 

Dream By Kaliphi RE HSAds HSCs HICs HXCs OA OAJ NF   Dam: GCH TC Bijou Get Over It VCD2 UD PCDX BN RE 

HSCs HXCs MXB MJB MXP MJPB XF T2B2  Owner(s): Gabrielle LaRoche, Carol Wolfram, Thom Wylie 555 Blue Sky 

Drive, Port Townsend WA  98368   Handler: Gabrielle LaRoche

4302NQ CLK Callie  (Callie)

Reg# DN46461801, DOB: 5/10/2010,  Australian Kelpie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Kelly S Orr  Sire: Links Jim Lincoln   Dam: 

CLK Dot  Owner(s): Toni Crites, 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande OR  97850   Handler: Toni Crites

4303NQ Rena's Wish Upon A Star CDX RE HSAs NA NAJ NF RATO CGC  (Primrose)

Reg# DN34846404, DOB: 3/25/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nina Scott  Sire: Hisaws It's Cinch 

for Gingerbreed   Dam: CH Rena's Revolutionary Victory  Owner(s): April Stanke, 18144 E Clear Lake Blvd SE, Yelm 

WA  98597   Handler: April Stanke

4304NQ Drifan Bound For Glory CD RAE HSAs HIAs  (Caleb)

Reg# DN21128502, DOB: 11/26/2007,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Vicki Northway  Sire: Ch Sua Mah 

Drifan Grand Occasion HSAsd HIAs   Dam: Drifan Whistle Stop HSAsd  Owner(s): Susan Powell, 14619 41st Ave Ct 

NW, Gig Harbor WA  98332   Handler: Susan Powell

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Advanced  

4501NQ MACH3 Westernesse Good to Go HXAsd AX AXJ NF  (Ki)

Reg# DN33365804, DOB: 4/3/2012,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Joyce Herie  Sire: Ch Sunburst Run N 

Fun NA NAJ HIAsd   Dam: Ch Westernesse Fun and Frolic HT AX AXJ  Owner(s): Kim Hansen, 3562 E. Howe St, 

Tacoma WA  98404   Handler: Kim Hansen
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491004Cattle/Ducks

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse A Advanced  

4502NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

4503NQ CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse B Started  

53011/86.5/H HC Pentangle's Dance in the Rain HXAsd HSDs  (Rainey)

Reg# DN33524902, DOB: 3/31/2012,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Debra Thomas DVM  Sire: CH Britannia 

Back to the Future   Dam: CH Pentangle's If You Please  Owner(s): Connie Hoffman, Vaughn Hoffman 6450 Crossing 

Place SW, Port Orchard WA  98367   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse B Intermediate  

5401NQ Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse B Advanced  

55012/77.5 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

55021/79 Miss Madison Rae RAE HSAs HSBs HIAds HXAs  (Maddie)

Reg# PAL252231, DOB: 1/19/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Doren & Danielle Wolf  Sire: White Diamond 

Pete   Dam: Floss  Owner(s): Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

5503NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

5504NQ DC Black Rose Done Talking v Chavez RN HSAdsc HSBds HIAds HXAds CA  (Tank)

Reg# WS40637604, DOB: 3/17/2012,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Charlotte Dietsch and Laura Rosinski  Sire: CH 

Bear Paw's Dax van Damme PT BH   Dam: CH Roslar's Laila of Black Rose PT RN CX JHD HSAs HTAD1s  Owner(s): 

Zack Chavez, Tracy Chavez & Charlotte Dietsch 6106 136th St E., Puyallup WA  98373   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Ducks Judge: Holman, JohnCourse NR-A NR-Champ **Non-Regular Cours

9401NR/1/67. DC Black Rose Done Talking v Chavez RN HSAdsc HSBds HIAds HXAds CA  (Tank)

Reg# WS40637604, DOB: 3/17/2012,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Charlotte Dietsch and Laura Rosinski  Sire: CH 

Bear Paw's Dax van Damme PT BH   Dam: CH Roslar's Laila of Black Rose PT RN CX JHD HSAs HTAD1s  Owner(s): 

Zack Chavez, Tracy Chavez & Charlotte Dietsch 6106 136th St E., Puyallup WA  98373   Handler: Barbara Davenport
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Sunday, May 26, 2019 Event # 2019491004Cattle/Ducks

HIT/RHIT -  Event: 2019491004

86.5HIT : 

5301   Course B  Started  Ducks

Pentangle's Dance in the Rain (Rainey)

80.5RHIT: 

6301   Course A  Started  Cattle

Austlyn's Thisaway Thataway (Tandie)
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Monday, May 27, 2019 Event # 2019491005All Stock

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse HT Herding Test  

1101Q RVF London  (London)

Reg# DN49818101, DOB: 1/6/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Deanna Clark  Sire: Mack   Dam: Hardrock 

Becca  Owner(s): Yvonne Hall, 28617 SE 472nd, Enumclaw WA  98022   Handler: Yvonne Hall

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse PT PreTrial  

1201Q Frost-King Eiko, Fun To Be Done!  (Eiko)

Reg# WS58943401, DOB: 11/22/2017,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: GCHG CH Baaar's Oh the 

Places You'll Go! CD BN RN   Dam: Am/Can CH HC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc XAsM  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE 

Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

1202ABS CH Mysterious Blue du Chaateau Rocher  (Batsy)

Reg# DN47075604, DOB: 7/11/2016,  Beauceron,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Karia Davis  Sire: CH Jaeger Blue du Chateau 

Rocher   Dam: GCH Desdemona du Chateau Rocher  Owner(s): Karla Davis, 22470 Avenue 340, Woodlake CA  93288   

Handler: Pamela Frost

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Started  

1301NQ Reverie's Gold Verbena  (Veena)

Reg# DN50440001, DOB: 7/14/2017,  Belgian Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jill A Miller  Sire: GCH Rolin Ridge 

Golden Grammy RE PT MS MXH HF   Dam: GCH Reverie's Backwoods Diva HSAsM CGC  Owner(s): Jill Miller, Melinda 

Galt 4803 196th St SE, Bothell WA  98012   Handler: Melinda Galt

13022/95/R RiverRun's Kaboom! PT HSDs CGC TKA  (JoJo)

Reg# DN40049201, DOB: 6/22/2014,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Mark Hansen & Amy Hansen  Sire: Astra Taz 

HSAs   Dam: CH RiverRuns Kashmere  Owner(s): Sandy Birdsall, Amy Hansen PO Box 521, Hobart WA  98025   

Handler: Barbara Davenport

13034/86 CLK Callie  (Callie)

Reg# DN46461801, DOB: 5/10/2010,  Australian Kelpie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Kelly S Orr  Sire: Links Jim Lincoln   Dam: 

CLK Dot  Owner(s): Toni Crites, 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande OR  97850   Handler: Toni Crites

13043/88 Lacycreek Risk Worth Taking  (Risk)

Reg# DN54255701, DOB: 8/7/2017,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Judy Decker & Dawn & Lars Holmberg  

Sire: Elbee There And Back Again   Dam: Lacycreek Love Me Like You Do  Owner(s): Clare Lovett, 1607 Lowama Ln. 

NE, Tacoma WA  98422   Handler: Clare Lovett

1305NQ Kurpas N LnR Rig B's JoJo HSAs  (JoJo)

Reg# DN50718901, DOB: 7/15/2017,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Cheryl & John Kurpas  Sire: Kurpas 

Forgotten Harvest   Dam: Ch Kurpas' Unanswered Prayer  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, Rita Favreau 2945 Slivkoff Dr, 

Escondido CA  92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

13061/95/H Holman's Can't Have Just One of Chesta's Callaway  (Tater)

Reg# DN50025816, DOB: 4/10/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: Holman's Ben   Dam: 

Holman's Meg  Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright

130774 GCH Pentangle's All That Jazz HSAs NA OAJ OF RI CGC  (Roxie)

Reg# DN35524903, DOB: 3/31/2012,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Debra Thomas DVM  Sire: CH Britannia Back 

To The Future VCD1 PT RE AX AXJ   Dam: CH Pentangle's If You Please HSAsd  Owner(s): Wanda Packard, 12222 SE 

22nd Ave, Milwaukie OR  97222   Handler: Wanda Packard

13085/84 Baywind's Saltwater Cowboy  (Stetson)

Reg# DN40968501, DOB: 10/20/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Wendy Waggoner & Alan Croook  

Sire: GCH CH Hearthside Nothin' To Lose RN CGC   Dam: GCH CH Baywinds Major Attraction RA  Owner(s): Bruce 

McPhee, 1635 North End Rd, Salt Spring Island BC  V8K1C6   Handler: Kristin Thomson
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All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019

Monday, May 27, 2019 Event # 2019491005All Stock

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Started  

130975 Spicewood Mysterius Shaded Light  (Mystic)

Reg# DN46704804, DOB: 7/19/2016,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nancy Reichs  Sire: Porgy Black Shadow of 

Unique Shaded Dream   Dam: Spicewood Cynamen Early Light  Owner(s): Barbara Claxton, 3518 Crystal Ridge Drive 

SE, Puyallup WA  98372   Handler: Barbara Claxton

1310ABS Carousel's How The West Was Won  (Kimber)

Reg# DN36606202, DOB: 4/16/2013,  Belgian Malinois,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Laurie Kudna & Catherine Shields  Sire: CH 

O'Neill Van Balerlo HS   Dam: GCH CH Carousel's The Wild Wild West PT NAJ  Owner(s): Theresa Marquardt, 10303 

NE 73rd St, Vancouver WA  98662   Handler: Theresa Marquardt

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Intermediate  

1401Moved Up GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801, DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Aaron Brown, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Advanced  

1501NQ MACH3 Westernesse Good to Go HXAsd AX AXJ NF  (Ki)

Reg# DN33365804, DOB: 4/3/2012,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Joyce Herie  Sire: Ch Sunburst Run N 

Fun NA NAJ HIAsd   Dam: Ch Westernesse Fun and Frolic HT AX AXJ  Owner(s): Kim Hansen, 3562 E. Howe St, 

Tacoma WA  98404   Handler: Kim Hansen

15022/88 Baywind's Ready For Takeoff PCDX TDX HIAd HXAs CGC  (Tracer)

Reg# DN33625507, DOB: 5/14/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Wendy Waggoner & Alan Crook  Sire: 

GCH Melody's Night Moves at Baywind RA HSAd HXAs CGC   Dam: CH Windfalls Be Dazzled PCDX BN RE HSAs  

Owner(s): Lisa Klein, 716 NE 160th Ave, Vancouver WA  98684   Handler: Lisa Klein

1503NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

15044/84 CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

15055/83 Rena's I'm a Believer of Merribrook TC HSAs HIAs PT CGCA  (Qwinn)

Reg# DN29967201, DOB: 1/16/2011,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Nina Scott, Liz & Steve Gibson  Sire: 

CH Rena's Arrogant Red Light   Dam: CH Merribrooks Roses at Midnight  Owner(s): Connie Gohl, 37620 188th Avenue 

SE, Auburn WA  98092-8911   Handler: Connie Gohl

1506NQ Shadybrook Callie JR HSAs JR RN HIAc  (Callie)

Reg# DN35728401, DOB: 11/18/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Delsman  Sire: Ch Downriver 

Blue Jim HS   Dam: Ch Hillhaven Journey to Shadybrook  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

15073/87 Rena's Charming Prince of Thieves  (Finn)

Reg# DN34846403, DOB: 3/25/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Nina Scott  Sire: Hisaws It's a Cinch 

For Gingerbread   Dam: Ch Rena's Revolutionary Victory  Owner(s): Annette Hoffmann, PO Box 462, Olympia WA  

98507   Handler: Annette Hoffmann

150876 Dako Zephyr Kelvin's Hot For Ewe HSAsc HIAs HXAs  (Kelvin)

Reg# DN32256201, DOB: 10/13/2011,  Bouvier des Flandres,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Elizabeth Schaab, DeMaris & Arthur 

Brown  Sire: Dako Xephyr's Emrys CD RA HSAs HIAs HXAs   Dam: Dako Ekaterina  Owner(s): Elizabeth Schaab, 8171 

SE Millihanna Rd., Olalla WA  98359   Handler: Elizabeth Schaab
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Monday, May 27, 2019 Event # 2019491005All Stock

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Advanced  

1509NQ CH Littleflock For LNR Here Comes the Son HSAsMc HSAc HIAsc HXAsc  (Shadow)

Reg# DN32594801, DOB: 1/15/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Gaye Lynn Todd  Sire: DC Kurpas 

Redeemer for LnR   Dam: Ch Littleflodk Remember Me  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, 2945 Slivkoff Dr, Escondido CA  

92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

1510NQ Cynamen With A Touch Of Faith  (Rory)

Reg# DN27744902, DOB: 5/11/2010,  Bearded Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Cindy Mendonca  Sire: DC Artisan Pastoral 

Victory   Dam: CH Cynamen Artisan Star Kissed RN HXAs  Owner(s): Barbara Claxton, 3518 Crystal Ridge Drive SE, 

Puyallup WA  98372   Handler: Barbara Claxton

1511ABS Baywind's Stealth Bomber VCD2 UD PUTD BN RE HSAsd HIAs AX AXJ OF CGC  (Stealth)

Reg# DN33625501, DOB: 5/14/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Alan & Wendy Waggoner  Sire: GCH 

Melody's Night Moves at Baywind RA CGC HXAs HSAd   Dam: Ch Windfall's Be Dazzled CDX RE HSAs CGC  Owner(s): 

Joan Armstrong, 14307 NE 257th St, Battle Ground WA  98604   Handler: Joan Armstrong

1512NQ Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

151375 Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

15141/93 Holman's Tuck N Roll of Chesta's Callaway HSAsc HXAs HXBs  (Tucker)

Reg# DN46231606, DOB: 2/12/2016,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: Mardan's Lee   Dam: 

Holman's Meg  Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright

Move Ups:

1501NQ GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801,  DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Brown, Aaron, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Cattle Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Started  

63011/88 Austlyn's Thisaway Thataway  (Tandie)

Reg# DN37143202, DOB: 6/9/2013,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Lynda Rocksvold  Sire: Aquila's Ready 

Aim Fire   Dam: Austlyn's Lifes a Song  Owner(s): Marilyn Bell, 3762 Sooke Rd, Victoria BC  V9C 4B8   Handler: 

Marilyn Bell

6302NQ Downriver Blue Trucker  (Trucker)

Reg# DN56413201, DOB: 5/19/2018,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Janet L Leach  Sire: Shadybrooks 

Rook   Dam: Shadybrooks Callie Jr RN HIAs HSAc  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

Cattle Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Intermediate  

6401NQ Dako Zephyr Kelvin's Hot For Ewe HSAsc HIAs HXAs  (Kelvin)

Reg# DN32256201, DOB: 10/13/2011,  Bouvier des Flandres,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Elizabeth Schaab, DeMaris & Arthur 

Brown  Sire: Dako Xephyr's Emrys CD RA HSAs HIAs HXAs   Dam: Dako Ekaterina  Owner(s): Elizabeth Schaab, 8171 

SE Millihanna Rd., Olalla WA  98359   Handler: Elizabeth Schaab

Page 20 of 23Licensee: Witte HOTS!! 2019



All Breed Herding Club of Western Washington

2019 ABHCWW MAY TRIAL 5/28/2019
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Cattle Judge: Workman, TerryCourse A Advanced  

6501NQ Shadybrook Callie JR HSAs JR RN HIAc  (Callie)

Reg# DN35728401, DOB: 11/18/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Carol Delsman  Sire: Ch Downriver 

Blue Jim HS   Dam: Ch Hillhaven Journey to Shadybrook  Owner(s): Lynn Leach, 58428 McKay Rd., Hope BC  V0X 1L2   

Handler: Lynn Leach

6502NQ CH Littleflock For LNR Here Comes the Son HSAsMc HSAc HIAsc HXAsc  (Shadow)

Reg# DN32594801, DOB: 1/15/2012,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Gaye Lynn Todd  Sire: DC Kurpas 

Redeemer for LnR   Dam: Ch Littleflodk Remember Me  Owner(s): Larry Favreau, 2945 Slivkoff Dr, Escondido CA  

92027   Handler: Larry Favreau

6503NQ CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

Ducks Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Started  

4301NQ CLK Callie  (Callie)

Reg# DN46461801, DOB: 5/10/2010,  Australian Kelpie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Kelly S Orr  Sire: Links Jim Lincoln   Dam: 

CLK Dot  Owner(s): Toni Crites, 1910 E O Ave, Le Grande OR  97850   Handler: Toni Crites

4302NQ Drifan Bound For Glory CD RAE HSAs HIAs  (Caleb)

Reg# DN21128502, DOB: 11/26/2007,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Vicki Northway  Sire: Ch Sua Mah 

Drifan Grand Occasion HSAsd HIAs   Dam: Drifan Whistle Stop HSAsd  Owner(s): Susan Powell, 14619 41st Ave Ct 

NW, Gig Harbor WA  98332   Handler: Susan Powell

Ducks Judge: Bell, LindaCourse A Advanced  

4501NQ CH Frost-King Double Agent HIAsdc HXAs HIDs HIBd CGC  (Diamond)

Reg# WS46306203, DOB: 1/4/2014,  Rottweiler,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Pamela Frost  Sire: CH Mileah's Eqyptian Blue   

Dam: DC Frost-King Carma HXAsdc HXAsM CGC CS  Owner(s): Pamela Frost, 23110 NE Chelatchie Road, Amboy WA  

98601   Handler: Pamela Frost

45021/87 Rena's Charming Prince of Thieves  (Finn)

Reg# DN34846403, DOB: 3/25/2012,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Nina Scott  Sire: Hisaws It's a Cinch 

For Gingerbread   Dam: Ch Rena's Revolutionary Victory  Owner(s): Annette Hoffmann, PO Box 462, Olympia WA  

98507   Handler: Annette Hoffmann

4503ABS MACH3 Westernesse Good to Go HXAsd AX AXJ NF  (Ki)

Reg# DN33365804, DOB: 4/3/2012,  Shetland Sheepdog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Joyce Herie  Sire: Ch Sunburst Run N 

Fun NA NAJ HIAsd   Dam: Ch Westernesse Fun and Frolic HT AX AXJ  Owner(s): Kim Hansen, 3562 E. Howe St, 

Tacoma WA  98404   Handler: Kim Hansen

4504NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse B Started  

23011/87 CBK MSP  (MSP)

Reg# DN54097002, DOB: 6/17/2017,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Karen Child  Sire: Hank   Dam: Cam  Owner(s): 

Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett
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Sheep Judge: Bell, LindaCourse B Intermediate  

24012/78.5 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

24021/80 Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

2403NQ GCHB CH Echo's Prince of Denmark RN HSDs HSAsM HSBsM THDA GCG TKN  (Hamlet)

Reg# WS43076801, DOB: 1/9/2013,  Samoyed,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jan C Warner, Blair Elford & Judi Elford  Sire: 

CH Echo's Walk This Way   Dam: CH Vanderbilt's Cool Yule  Owner(s): Aaron Brown, Teresa Brown, Jan Warner 11558 

179th Ct NE, Redmond WA  98052   Handler: Barbara Davenport

Ducks Judge: Bell, LindaCourse B Intermediate  

5401NQ Cut'N Loose Joe Cool  (Joe)

Reg# DN45186204, DOB: 11/25/2015,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Sue McAnulty, 1358 W Kimra St, Meridian ID  83642   Handler: Sue 

McAnulty

Ducks Judge: Bell, LindaCourse B Advanced  

55013/81 DC Black Rose Done Talking v Chavez RN HSAdsc HSBds HIAds HXAds CA  (Tank)

Reg# WS40637604, DOB: 3/17/2012,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Charlotte Dietsch and Laura Rosinski  Sire: CH 

Bear Paw's Dax van Damme PT BH   Dam: CH Roslar's Laila of Black Rose PT RN CX JHD HSAs HTAD1s  Owner(s): 

Zack Chavez, Tracy Chavez & Charlotte Dietsch 6106 136th St E., Puyallup WA  98373   Handler: Barbara Davenport

55021/93 Cut'N Loose Starfire HSAs  (Star)

Reg# DN40163703, DOB: 6/12/2014,  Australian Shepherd,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Jamie Lynn Burns  Sire: Cut'N Loose 

Hondo   Dam: Bergerts Coda Denim  Owner(s): Lindy Epperly, 2180 Ribier Drive, Meridin ID  83646   Handler: Lindy 

Epperly

55032/83 Miss Madison Rae RAE HSAs HSBs HIAds HXAs  (Maddie)

Reg# PAL252231, DOB: 1/19/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Doren & Danielle Wolf  Sire: White Diamond 

Pete   Dam: Floss  Owner(s): Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

5504NQ GCH CH Pokies Country Diamond In The Ruff BN RAE HXBd HXAd HSAcM HXAsM AX OAJ OF THD CGC  (Lil)

Reg# DN29626603, DOB: 1/7/2011,  Pembroke Welsh Corgi,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Judy Garbarino  Sire: CH Rosewood 

Brigantine   Dam: Pokies Country Cricket HXAsd HSAsdc HIBd  Owner(s): Judy Garbarino, 20334 Pinto Rd. c/o 

Shane/Dion G, Caldwell ID  83607   Handler: Kelly Orr

Sheep Judge: Workman, TerryCourse NR-A NR-Champ **Non-Regular Cours

9101NR/3/85 HC So-Lo Gunpowder N Lace HXAsd  (Lolly Pop)

Reg# DN26653504, DOB: 12/5/2009,  Australian Cattle Dog,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Alice Kapelos & Amendine Berry  

Sire: CH So-Lo N Greystones Rock HIAs   Dam: Lassic Pistol In A Petticoat HXAds HXAc  Owner(s): Alice Kapelos, 

10915 Eustis Hunt Rd. E., Graham WA  98338-8857   Handler: Alice Kapelos

9102NR/1/96 Miss Madison Rae RAE HSAs HSBs HIAds HXAs  (Maddie)

Reg# PAL252231, DOB: 1/19/2009,  Border Collie,  Sex: F,   Breeder: Doren & Danielle Wolf  Sire: White Diamond 

Pete   Dam: Floss  Owner(s): Adrienne Burnett, PO Box 416, Summer WA  98390   Handler: Adrienne Burnett

9103NR/2/93 HC Holman's Make It So of Chesta's Callaway PT HSAc HXAcds HXBc  (Maker)

Reg# DN38499401, DOB: 12/4/2013,  Border Collie,  Sex: M,   Breeder: John Holman  Sire: B J Roy   Dam: Molly  

Owner(s): Ashley Wright, 14401 Crews Rd NW, Gig Harbor WA  98329   Handler: Ashley Wright
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Ducks Judge: Bell, LindaCourse NR-A NR-Champ **Non-Regular Cours

9401NQ DC Black Rose Done Talking v Chavez RN HSAdsc HSBds HIAds HXAds CA  (Tank)

Reg# WS40637604, DOB: 3/17/2012,  Rottweiler,  Sex: M,   Breeder: Charlotte Dietsch and Laura Rosinski  Sire: CH 

Bear Paw's Dax van Damme PT BH   Dam: CH Roslar's Laila of Black Rose PT RN CX JHD HSAs HTAD1s  Owner(s): 

Zack Chavez, Tracy Chavez & Charlotte Dietsch 6106 136th St E., Puyallup WA  98373   Handler: Barbara Davenport

HIT/RHIT -  Event: 2019491005

95.0HIT : 

1306   Course A  Started  Sheep

Holman's Can't Have Just One of Chesta's Callaway (Tater)

95.0RHIT: 

1302   Course A  Started  Sheep

RiverRun's Kaboom! (JoJo)

Page 23 of 23Licensee: Witte HOTS!! 2019


